January 2016
Arizona Office of Tourism
Monthly State Parks Vistiation Report

State Park

Alamo Lake SP

Boyce Thompson ASP
Buckskin Mountain SP
Catalina SP

Cattail Cove SP

Dead Horse Ranch SP
Fool Hollow Lake RA
Fort Verde SHP
Homolovi Ruins SP
Jerome SHP

Kartchner Caverns SP
Lake Havasu SP

Lost Dutchman SP
Lyman Lake SP
McFarland SHP

Oracle SP

Patagonia Lake SP
Picacho Peak SP

Red Rock SP

Riordan Mansion SHP
Roper Lake SP

Slide Rock SP
Tombstone Courthouse SHP
Tonto Natural Bridge SP
Tubac Presidio SHP
Yuma Crossing SHP*
Yuma Territorial Prison SHP
Total All Parks

Revised June 2017

Source: Arizona State Parks - Compiled by: AHRRC, Northern Arizona University.
Note: Numerous parks have varied operation schedules throughout the year.

* Yuma Crossing SHP visitation figure now includes special tours and events.

A7\
&l
N

7 2

January
2016
3,377
9,523
7,176
24,712
4,293
8,043
567
446
473
2,640
15,790
27,283
25,543
2
1,218
1,067
9,342
11,956
3,425
1,014
3,272
9,895
3,738
4,149
1,433
3,049
10,096
193,522

Northern Arizona University-The W. A. Franke College of Business
Alliance Bank Business Outreach Center | AHRRC | nau.edu/ahrrc

Arizona State Park Visitation

January
2015
2,856
8,086
9,004
20,828
4,337
8,397
721
564
507
3,149
15,888
27,260
26,724
115
1,432
831
7,709
10,987
2,888
1,309
2,833
5,138
4,677
4,694
1,616
4,580
10,053
187,183

% Chg

18.2%
17.8%
-20.3%
18.6%
-1.0%
-4.2%
-21.4%
-20.9%
-6.7%
-16.2%
-0.6%
0.1%
-4.4%
-98.3%
-14.9%
28.4%
21.2%
8.8%
18.6%
-22.5%
15.5%
92.6%
-20.1%
-11.6%
-11.3%
-33.4%
0.4%
3.4%

2016

YTD
3,377
9,523
7,176
24,712
4,293
8,043
567
446
473
2,640
15,790
27,283
25,543
2
1,218
1,067
9,342
11,956
3,425
1,014
3,272
9,895
3,738
4,149
1,433
3,049
10,096
193,522

2015
YTD
2,856
8,086
9,004

20,828
4,337
8,397

721
564
507
3,149

15,888

27,260

26,724

115
1,432
831
7,709

10,987
2,888
1,309
2,833
5,138
4,677
4,694
1,616
4,580

10,053

187,183

ARIZONA

OFFICE OF TOURISM

YTD
% Chg
18.2%
17.8%
-20.3%
18.6%
-1.0%
-4.2%
-21.4%
-20.9%
-6.7%
-16.2%
-0.6%
0.1%
-4.4%
-98.3%
-14.9%
28.4%
21.2%
8.8%
18.6%
-22.5%
15.5%
92.6%
-20.1%
-11.6%
-11.3%
-33.4%
0.4%
3.4%



