January 2016 Arizona Office of Tourism Monthly State Parks Visitation Report



Arizona State Park Visitation						
State Park	January	January	% Chg	2016	2015	YTD
	2016	2015		YTD	YTD	% Chg
Alamo Lake SP	3,377	2,856	18.2%	3,377	2,856	18.2%
Boyce Thompson ASP	9,523	8,086	17.8%	9,523	8,086	17.8%
Buckskin Mountain SP	7,176	9,004	-20.3%	7,176	9,004	-20.3%
Catalina SP	24,712	20,828	18.6%	24,712	20,828	18.6%
Cattail Cove SP	4,293	4,337	-1.0%	4,293	4,337	-1.0%
Dead Horse Ranch SP	8,043	8,397	-4.2%	8,043	8,397	-4.2%
Fool Hollow Lake RA	567	721	-21.4%	567	721	-21.4%
Fort Verde SHP	446	564	-20.9%	446	564	-20.9%
Homolovi Ruins SP	473	507	-6.7%	473	507	-6.7%
Jerome SHP	2,640	3,149	-16.2%	2,640	3,149	-16.2%
Kartchner Caverns SP	15,790	15,888	-0.6%	15,790	15,888	-0.6%
Lake Havasu SP	27,283	27,260	0.1%	27,283	27,260	0.1%
Lost Dutchman SP	25,543	26,724	-4.4%	25,543	26,724	-4.4%
Lyman Lake SP	2	115	-98.3%	2	115	-98.3%
McFarland SHP	1,218	1,432	-14.9%	1,218	1,432	-14.9%
Oracle SP	1,067	831	28.4%	1,067	831	28.4%
Patagonia Lake SP	9,342	7,709	21.2%	9,342	7,709	21.2%
Picacho Peak SP	11,956	10,987	8.8%	11,956	10,987	8.8%
Red Rock SP	3,425	2,888	18.6%	3,425	2,888	18.6%
Riordan Mansion SHP	1,014	1,309	-22.5%	1,014	1,309	-22.5%
Roper Lake SP	3,272	2,833	15.5%	3,272	2,833	15.5%
Slide Rock SP	9,895	5,138	92.6%	9,895	5,138	92.6%
Tombstone Courthouse SHP	3,738	4,677	-20.1%	3,738	4,677	-20.1%
Tonto Natural Bridge SP	4,149	4,694	-11.6%	4,149	4,694	-11.6%
Tubac Presidio SHP	1,433	1,616	-11.3%	1,433	1,616	-11.3%
Yuma Crossing SHP*	3,049	4,580	-33.4%	3,049	4,580	-33.4%
Yuma Territorial Prison SHP	10,096	10,053	0.4%	10,096	10,053	0.4%
Total All Parks	193,522	187,183	3.4%	193,522	187,183	3.4%

Revised June 2017

Source: Arizona State Parks - Compiled by: AHRRC, Northern Arizona University. Note: Numerous parks have varied operation schedules throughout the year.



<sup>\*</sup> Yuma Crossing SHP visitation figure now includes special tours and events.